HOUSE No. 915

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Susan Williams Gifford and Stephen R. Canessa

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating a certain bridge on interstate highway route 195 in the town of Wareham as the 1st Sgt. Charles W. Parker Memorial Bridge.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Susan Williams Gifford	2nd Plymouth	1/18/2011
Stephen R. Canessa	12th Bristol	2/2/2011
Francis Parker	10 Court End Ave. Apt # 2	
	Middleboro, MA 02346	

HOUSE No. 915

By Representatives Gifford of Wareham and Canessa of New Bedford, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 915) of Susan Williams Gifford, Stephen R. Canessa and another relative to designating a certain bridge on interstate highway Route 195 in the town of Wareham as the 1st Sgt. Charles W. Parker Memorial Bridge. Transportation.

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the Year Two Thousand Eleven

An Act designating a certain bridge on interstate highway route 195 in the town of Wareham as the 1st Sgt. Charles W. Parker Memorial Bridge.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 Section 1. Chapter 46 of the acts of 1971 is hereby amended by striking out in line 3 the
- words "Charles W. Parker, Jr. bridge" and inserting in place thereof the following words:- 1st
- 3 Sgt. Charles W. Parker Memorial Bridge.
- 4 Section 2. Said chapter 46 of the acts of 1971 is hereby further amended by striking out in
- 5 line 4 the following:- "Jr."